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Book Profit under [4AT, where applicable

Adjusted Total lncome under A[4T, where applicabte

Net tax payable

lnterest and Fee Payable

Total tax, interest and Fee payable

Taxes Paid

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (6-7)
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Additional Tax payable !r/s 115TD

lnterest payable u/s 115TE

Additional Tax and interest payable

Tax and interest paid

(+) Tax Payable /(-) Refundable (12-13)
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: 5-4-18713 And 4,2nd Floor,, Soham Mansion, M G Road, Secunderabad,
Telahgana-5OOO03

: FIRM

: WARD 11(4),HYDERABAD
: 21104/2016
: 9502277299
: info@modiproperties.com
: Yes Bank
: 500532002
: YES80000097
: Begumpet, Secundrabad
: 009763700001621
: ORIGINAL

: AIS:27-09-2025 11:09 AM
2749-202511:09 AM

: 04-10-2025 01:43 PM

TIS : 27-09-2025 11:09 AM 2645 :

Computation Date

Name Of Assessee
PAN
office Address

: Silver Oak Villas Llp
: ADBFS3288A

Assessment Year
Financial Year

: 2025 - 2026
i 2024 - 2025

Add ress

Account No.
Return
lmport Oate

Status

Ward No
D.O.t.
Mobile No.
Email Address
Name Of Bank
MICR CODE

lFsc coDE

And Ga ins From Bust Or Pr on

Silve r oak villa s Llp
Profit Before Tax As per profit And Loss Account
Add :

Oepreciation Disallowed
Disallowed U/s 3G

Disallowed U/s 37

Less : Allowed Depreciation

Curre Year Loss Carried Forward
Business Loss Of Rs. 5,00,911
Unabsorbed Depreciation Of Rs. 59,595

6ross Total lncome
Total lncome

0

62,507
-5,00,911

-58,595

-5,59,505
Out Of loss Of Rs. 5,59,508, Unabsorbed Depreciation ls Rs. S8,59S
& Business Loss ls Rs.5,00,911

Nil

COMPUTATION OF TAX ON TOTAT INCOME

Section 194c: Contractors And Sub-contractors

Reftrndable
Tax Refundable Rounded Off U/s 2888

959

Nil

959

(sse )
(s50)

Nil

-959

Name & Address OfThe Bahk Eranch lfs Code Account No. Status

Hyderabad - Secunderabad

Hdfc Eank
HDFC0000042 50200021056554 Curreht

Genius: Income-Tax Computatioh of SITVER OAK VIttAS ILF

Oetails Of Bark Ac.ounts

A.Y.2025-26

COMPUTATION OF TOTAT INCOME

Tax On Rs. Nil
Less Tar Deducted At Source

58,595
3,7A7

1.2s

-5,63,418

Type OfAccouht

Page 1 of4



Addition
07/ul2o24

More than 18O

Days

lEcfore
04-1G24)

Less th.n 18O

Days
(on or After
u-1c24)

Deduction Total Dep fortheYear
31lo3l212s

Rate

Rs. Rs Rs. R!. Rs. Rs. Rs.MOTOR CAR

COMPUTCNS

PRINTER

15%

4AX

3,80,399.OO

3,838.m

om

o.m

o.oo

0.@

o-m

0.cn

3,80,399.m

3,$8.m

sZ(rO.6

1,535.m

3,2s,339.OO

2,303.00

Total 3,U,237.@ 0.oo o.m o.m 3"8a,A7.m 58,595.{X} 3,2s,612.Nr

FIXED ASSETS

I.OSSES TABTE

Details of Tax Deducted at Source on lncome other than

DISATLOWED U ls36

D|SAU_OWED U/S 37

Details of ayer lnformation Summary

s[.vER OAI VttLAS t tP
EAtANCE SHEET AS ON 31ST DAY OF MARCH

Fir.d Ass.tr
Gross Block

194,1s,535

P!nh.r.' / M!mb.''. Fund
Partners' / Members, capitat

ModiHousing pvt. Ltd. 7,5A341

4,32,598 s,25,643

A.Y. HEAD tosSEs
BROUGHT

FORWARD
SET.OFF CARRIED

FORWARD
2025-26
2025-26 Unabsorbed De eciation

5,00,911
58,595

sl.
No,

Tax Deductioh

(IAN) of the
Dedudor

N.me ofthe Deductor

/credited
Totaltax
deducted

B/r'rax
claimed for
thisyear

Cft Tax

194C : Contractors and sub-contractors
HYDS72546F SILVER OAX WELFARE ASSOCIATTON

Gr.nd Totrl

-@
I@ -ltru

-trtE -El
-nt

EIII
E

Particulars Amount
L

2

ay in depositing the Employee Contribution to pFDel

Delay in depositing ESI contribution
1,727

666
Total

3,781.Oo

EE

Sr. No. Pa rticulars Amount
interest / Late fee on TDS t25
Total

125.00

E

s.N lnfoh.tion C.t gory

_ {1) (21

S.ction

(3) (4) (s)

DGriurd

TR

l6)

Ar p.r
Comput.doh/l

(71={s)-15)

Dill.r.ncG Ar p.r 26A5

(8)
1 5116 ofhnd or bufldill! CapitelGain 1rA 5,18,55,@.0

o
5,18,55,(m.0

o
0.00 5,18,55,mO.0

0
0.00 IIEI

2 Business roaelpt5 Erisiness 47,954.A) 41,954_6 2,69,15,491.m -2,6A,67 ,537 .

@
47,954.m -2,6A,67 ,537 .

@3 GSTtumov.r Profit & loss 1,34,36,305.0

0
1,34,36,305.o

o
2,69,15,491.@ -134,19,1 .

00
47,954.@ -2,64, ,537.

m4 GSTpu.ch.s€i Profit & Loss 1,13,O5,O80.O

0
1,13,Os,080.o

0
1,53,23,447 .@ -40,18,357.00

IrII I r
U.biliti.t

Genius: lhcome-Ta x Computation of sfl-vER OAI( VtU-As LtP

Less: Deprcciatoh

2025

A.Y.2025-26 Page 2 of4
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Modi Properties Pvt. ttd.

soham Modi

lo.n Fsnds

Un{cured lo.ns

Grrr.nt U.bltli6 .nd ProvLlons
Cu.r.nt Ll.tlllti.s
Sundry Creditors (Others)
lncome rec€ived ih advahce
Other payables

Clrstomer Advances

Other payables

Salaries/hcentives Peyable

Statutory Oues Pay.ble

2,52,U,L29

!,o2,70,75!

lnv.stments

Lorr-t.rft lnEstm.hts

lhvestrnent ih property
clr.r.nl As.ts, lotnr lnd
Advfir.ts

L*at"tt*

Sundry Debtor. (Others)

9,58,34,416

1,s2,Ot824

92,75,015
7,L3,6,4O2

a,71,47,1!O
41,1qO44

36,65,359

,15,os,890

6,21,197

t,27,m6

Balance c,ith b:nk

Othcr Current Assets

Security Deposits

lorta rrd Adv rcls

2,59,74r

3,55,2s5

Advances recoverable in cash or in
kind or for value to be received
Balance \rith Revenue Authori6es

L,13,92,679

64,16,222

6,14,997

3,7o,W

49,21,772 2,94,98,189

(Rs.)
lRs.,

To Opening stock of Wor( in
progr.s! 9,61, )4,293

1,53,23,447

Oo3lhr Stod(

By Work-in-r'ro8r6s

8y coit of Good. hodu.td

8,71,17,7LO

2.{3,50,O30

TOTAL t,.,L,97,76 TOTAL 1114,r7,76

1,78,0&901

SILVER OAK VITTAS TLP

MANUFACTURING ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST DAY OF MARCH, 2025

TRADING ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST DAY OF MARCH, 2025
Parti.ul.rs Amount

(R5')
Prrti.ul.rs

{Rs,,Io C.st of Goods Produ..d
To Gross ftofit

2,43!50,030
25,65,451

S.l.i/G.oss Rcc.ipt
By Sale of services 2,59,15,491

TOTAL 2,69,15,491 TOTAI. 46,9,Ls,191

PROFIT AND LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDING ON 31ST DAY OF MARCH, 2025

2'3a,u4
ComDontalion lo.rrolov..s
ToSalarjesand wages

To Workmeh and stafr welfare

To Sales promoton including
publicity (other thah
advertisement)

Prof..tfoh.l ,l Coniuh.llcy F..s /

To Paid to Others

To Other erpehses
B.nk charges

Bad debts Writt.h off

lnsurance on Car

Office Expehses

OfFce Maintainehce

7,20,W By Any other income
Registratioh Charges

86,300

2,75,Ss1

25,65,451

13,1fi

By Gro.s Profil
Other lncome

413

16,3S,691

14,730

7,259

70,296

TOTAL 12,55,83,119 TOTAI. 12,55,83,119

Particulars
(RsJ

P.rhtular' Alnount
(R5.)

Genius: lncome-Tax Coft putation of SILVER OAI( VITTAS I.TP

5,83,OO4

4.Y.2O25-26 page 3 of4
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Rates and Taxes

Repairs and maintenance

Statutory tnteren & penatitis

krtattEt
To Paid in lndia, or paid to a

resident flo oth.r th.n
Pertners)

To Depreciation and amoritisation

To Provirion for .urreht tax

31,538

2qs19

125 77,6,571

514

58,595 By Net toss

By Bal.n.. ca]ri.d to g.lanc.
Sh.at ln parinar,s .aaourt

5,53,41E

M SATISH MODI
(Managing partner)

5,53,a1t

13,940

TOTAI.
s,I1isa

17.3sa TOTAI.

6enius: lncome,Tax Computation of SlI-VER oA( VII.TAS TLP

l.y.zozs-:e Page 4 of 4
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TNDEpENDENT AUDrroR,s REpoRT Chartered Accountants

To the Partners of Silver oak Villas LLp [LLp IN: AAG_2108]
Opinion

we have audited the financial statemerts of sirver oak Vilras LLp, which comprise the balance sheet-at March 31" 2025, and the profit and loss accornt ior th" f"".ii"r""ra"a, and notes to the financialstatements, including a summary of signin.rnt ,..o;ntini ,"l,.,.r.
In our opinion' the accomoanving_ financiar statemenB give a ffue and fair view of the financiarposition orthe entitv as at March ir, zozs,lJ"iii;;';r%: i"'Jrl..un." ror the year rhen ended
iffi:iijli* with the Accounting Standards i.r*Jil'ir," i^inute of chartered Accountants of

Basis for Opinion

we conducted our audit in accordance with the standards on Auditing (SAs) issued by ICAI. ,ur
;iT,:Tiriif ";x:iflln;;".",f ,".a. ,.u r,.,r". a-"..liiia i,.,i," a,aiLi, nl,p"".rairi.i., i,.ir,.
accordance with *" "*,.,i."0,i,x1','"",',tJT,i[[fi::ll,T;.:1"r,',:1T:]l;1,,.1,1ilxiil,llIndia' and we have furfired our other e,rri*r ."rp"rri'r iii,i". 

"in?.o.orn." 
with rhese requirements.

H:rtuJfi,"n,.l:: 
the audir evidence we have obiained i, ,ri,iii"* rra ,ppropriate ro provide a basis

Responsibilities of ManasenStatements _ rent and Those Charged with Governance for the Financial

l\4anagement is responsibre for the- preparation.and fair presenlation or the financiar statements inaccordance with the aforesaid Accounting standards, ,ri r".rrar-, internar contror as management
*:::H:Tiliffifi;il".,""T,1f,Tjp;;"p';;;;'#il;.i;i'";;**o ,r,,it." r.#r.,'i,"iill,lr
In preparing the financial statefi

:yT"-,.'i 
'".,"c 

;;;, ;;:l;::;JjJ:5;il:tf ;:'X:1,'i:l:,.i:*"*,ns rhe enrity's abi,iry ,o
going concern basis of a.counting unless management eirher ,r,^"_0,,^ogrilt::rcern 

and usingihe
cease operations, or has no realistic alternatiye but to do so. 

en0s to liquidate the entily or to
Those charged with governanc(process. - : are responsible for overseeing the entity,s financial reporting

Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit ofthe Financial Statements

*';:lT,;fi'#il:;o#iH,XXl.l," assurance abour whether the financial starements as a whote
tr,rt inctuae, ori oor,".. i,Tjlii"" 

whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an audiror's report
u,ut,n,,oii ;;ili,ffi i;ffiilllffiH:";1; lf:J:::,::::r;.;,q ;li; ;;;;g,ffiT
exisrs. Misslarements can arise from i;;;;""":.lj:_i,ily: oer.e: a mareriat missrarement when ir
the aggregare, rhey .orrd ."r.onrlT.'l:11-ot :'9t '.nqare 

considered ,rturiri rt lnaiuiaurlr, 
".",rio, ,r,I Urii, oi.ir,",r;;;ili:ilfl"Texpeted ro influence rhe ecorori. d".i.ioni o;;;J,;J;

For KGM & Co
Chartered Accountants
Firm's Registration No.015 353S

Pranay Mehta
Partner
Membership.233650
uDlN: 252336E6EMM dpy69f .t
Place: Hyderabad
Datet 30/09/2025

\

, M.G. Road,
pranay@kgm

1st Floor, Soham Mansion, S4_1BT:3 & 4
Mobite : 97000768t7 E_mait : :;lf ilt*"#lffiXX',#: oo3 (r s )

C



SII.VER OAK VI1IAS LLP
Lt-Ptr{- AAG_2108

Balancc Sheet as at 3lst March 2025

(Amount in Rs.

As per our repo.t even
For KGM & Co
Chartered Actountants
Firm's Registration No.O

For and on of the Paftners
M/s. slLvER

CA Pranay Mehta
M No :233650
(Partnerl

Y//'
Fir,r neO. No \ I

53535
lderabad

ccq

s m Modi
rs)

Modi
(Partne6)
DIN: O698:t437

q

.x
Place: Hyderabad
oatet I ol aql )-iy{
uDlr{:2 S )-336J-\ Btll

Particulaas
Note 31 March 2O2S 31 March 2024

1,00,000
9,57,34,475

1,00,000
92,094

9,58,34,415 7,92,094

2,5O,514

2,50,514

92,76,075
2,O2,22,774

15,23,643
72,96,77,924

1,35,000
2,94,9a,7a9 73,72,7 0,567

19 7

3,25,642
7,52,05,824

3,70,000

3,84,237
7,52,05,824

3,55,000
1,59,01,i166 1,59,45,061

7,73,92,679
4,77,47,770

47,70,045
6,74,997

64,76,222

89,7 4,703
9,67,74,293
1,02,05,605

7,26,O40

50,36,9s8
10,96,81,553 72,75,77,599

19 1 7 661

2

3

2

Property, Plant and Equipment and tntangible assets
Propeny, plant and Equipment

Non-current investments

Cuaacnt ass€ts
Short Term Loans and Advances
lnventories
Trade receivables
Cash and bank balances

Brief aboutthe Entity
Summary of significant accounting policies
The accompanying notes are an integral part ofthe financial
statements

EQUITY AND LIABILTTIES

Total

otal

Partners' Funds

Other non-current assets

Other current assets

Non-current liabilitlcs
Long-term borrowings

Cu.Ieot liabilides
Trade payables
Other current liabilities
Sho.t-term provisions

ASSETS

Non-curent as6ets

Panners' Capita! Account
(i) Partne.s' Contribution
(ii) Partners' current Account

5

6
7

8

9

10

7

2

3

4

11

L2

13

74

15

t/v?\ 6tr+

DlNr 00522546

\

I
1

1



SIwER OAK V|LLAS rtP
trPtN_ MG_2108

Statement of profit and Loss for theyear ended 31st March 2O2s

in Rs.)

As per our report of even date
For KGM & Co

Chartered Accountants
Firm's Retistration No.Ol

Fr'rm R
\

e9. No

le

M/s. SIIVER 1I_AS U.P

SoCA Pranay Mehta
M No : 233650
(Partner)

Place: Hyderabad
oate:3olo9l2oli
uDtN: 2t>33 6t[ B

o!t 015
p. Seqrn

d Ac
DIN:00522546

Modi
(Partners)

DIN: ()6983437

Mp{qPY6rt+

ParticulaIs
31 March 2025 31 March 2024

2,69,tsA97
73,700

6,27,6L,205

9,&,M7
2,69,29,19t

7,53,23,M7
90,26,583

2,06,300
927

58,595

24,76,757

7,56,37,5U
(1,s9,91,235)

9,98,788

639
59,688

24,12,546
2,74,92,@9 6,37,27,959

(s,63,418)

73,540

(2,313)

1,35,000
34,20a

13,940 7,73,208

7
vI

I

tv
(a)

(b)

(c)

(d)

(e)

(0

VI
(a)

(b)

Construction cost incurred during the year
Changes in lnventories of Work-in-protress
Employee benefits expense
Finance costs
Depreciation and amortization expense
Other expenses

Brief about the Entity
Summary of significant accounting policies

The accompanying notes are an integral part ofthe
financialstatements

Profit before Tax (IHV)

Profit/(toss) for the Vear

Revenue operations

I expenses

expense:

Other income
Total hcome (t+[)

Current tax
Earlier Year Taxes

18

19

20

2t
8

22

1

2

16

77

r @

For and on behalf ofthe partners

Fe"€
s

\ t



Notes forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended, 31st March, 2025

Note 1: Background of the Entity:
The entity is a LLP concern. lt is engaged in the business that of Real Estate Development other related
seryice in relation to real estate business.

Note 2: Notes forming part of Financial Statements:

1. SignificantAccountinsPolicies

Basis of Preparation of Financial Statements:
The financial statements have been prepared to comply in all material respects with the lndian
Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP) including the accounting standards issued by
The lnstitute of Chartered Accountants of lndia. The financial statements have been prepared on
an accrual basis and under the historical cost convention. The financial statements are presented
in lndian rupees rounded off to the nearest rupee.
The accounting poiicies adopted in the preparation of financial statements are consistent with
those of previous year.

b. Use of Estimates:
The preparation of financial statements in conformity with lndian GAAP requires judgments,
estimates and assumptions to be made that affect the reported amount of assets and liabillties,
disclosure of contingent liabilities on the date of the financial statements and the reported
amount of revenues and expenses during the reporting period. Although these estimates are
based on the management's best knowledge of current events and actions, uncertainty about
these assumptions and estimates could result in the outcomes requiring a material adjustment to
the carrying amounts of assets or liabilities which are recognized in the period in which the
results are known/materialized.

c. RevenueRecognition:

Revenue from property development activity which are in substance similar to delivery of goods
in recognized when all significant risks and rewards of ownership in the land and/or building are
transferred to the customer and a reasonable expectation of collection of the sale consideration
from the customer exists.

Revenue from these property development activities which have the same economic substance
as that of a construction contract is recognized based on the'Percentage of Completion method'
(Poc).

The revenue is recognized where the progress on the project has reached to a reasonable stage of
25% completion. The work percentage of work completion is determined with reference to the
proportion of projea cost incurred for work performed upto the balance sheet date bear to the
estimated total cost of each project.

The estimated of cost and revenue are reviewed by management periodically and effect of any
change in such estimates is recognized in the period in which such changes are determined.

lnterest is recognized on a time proportion basis taking into account the amount outstanding and
the applicable rate of interest.

d. Property, Plant & Equipment:

Fixed Assets are stated at historical cost net of tax / duty credat availed, if any. Cost comprises
the cost of acquisition / construction and any cost attributable to bring the asset to its working

a

Tl,

condition for its intended e.

I
Vlt

Secunderal

\€A\

)@
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oderabad

e Depreciation on Fixed Assets:

Depreciation on Fixed Assets is provided to the extent of depreciahle amount on the Written
down Value (WDV) Method. The rates adopted for depreciation as specified under lncome Tax

f, lnventories:
lnventories are valued at the lower of cost and net realizable value. The net realisable value is the
estimated selling price in the ordinary course of business less the estimated costs of completion
and estimated costs necessary to make the sale.

g. Borrowing Costs:

Towords Assets

Borrowing costs towards acquisition, construction or purchase of qualifying asset are capitalised

Further, general borrowings towards the same are capitalised on proportionate basis.

Towords Workino Cdpitol
Borrowing cost towards working capital is charged to revenue.

h. Current and Non-Current Assets:

All the assets / liabilities that are receivable / repayable within the Entities normal operating cycle

of 12 months have been considered as'Current'.
All the assets I liabilities that are receivable / repayable are more than the Entities normal

operating cycle of 12 months have been considered as 'Non-Current'.

i. Provisions, Contingent Uabilities & Assets:

A provision is made based on a reliable estimate when it is probable that an outflow of resources

embodying economic benefits will be required to settle an obligation. Contingent Liabilities, if
material is disclosed by way of notes to accounts. Contingent assets are neither recognized nor
disclosed in the financial statements

J

T14Ci

*
Rug.No 01 53i3S

seqr

8//
Y/!t



((

Not.r formint p.n of th. Fln.nclrl Strt.m.nt. for th. y..r cnd.d, 313t M.rch, 2O2S
3 Pertnarr,CapltalAacount

Partncrs Contrlbutio n Aacount

Parthlrs Cur.nt Aacount

(Amount in Ri.)

4r
ld

Sr.

No.
Namc of Peftn.r Agr.!d

cohtrlbutioh
Sh.r. of p.ofit/

(loss)

_ (%l

As at lstApril2024 lhtroduc.d/.ontri
butcd duriry the

- 

Ycer

Rcmuhc16tlon

fortha Vcar

lnt r.3t for thc
yaar

Withdr.w.ls
durihg thc

yaaa

fu.t 31.t M..ch
2025

Modi Housing pvt. Ltd 10,000
10,000
8q0o0

|Mo
t$/o
8et

Modi P.operties pvt. ttd
Soham Modi

10,000
10,000
80,000

000

10,000
10,000
80,000

0001,00,o00
1,00,000

No.
Namr of Partncr Sharc of proftt/

(tossl

(%l

As at 1st April
2ll24

vcar

lhtrodu..d/.ontrib
utcd durlnt th.

R.muncl?tion lor
th. y.ar

lntcrrst for th.
ycaa

Withdraw.13
durint thc yrat

Shar. of Profit
/ toss for thc

YCar

Ar.t 31st tvLrch
202S

Modi Properties pvt. t-td.
Soham Modi

1

2

3

Mod i Housing pW. Ltd LW"
|e/o
aonn

.5,54,4621
(s3,3s,e09)

59,a2,466

20,66,39,344
75,76,54,529
1,89,OA,t72

74,66,21,670
12,00,52,855

3,42,98,OOO

(57,7361

|.s7,736)
14,67,887)

5,9405,s36
2,61,9a,r29
1,07,30,751

39,72,02"745
30,09,82,46s 77us YaarPr.

9,s7,34,41s,235 7\@,47,528 (r,75,s,r, 92,094

SII.VER OAK VILLAS LLP

1

2

3



srwER OAK V|U-AS tt"P
Notes forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended, 31st March, 2025

{Amount in Rs.l
31 March 2025 31 March 2024

2,50,574

31 March 2025 31 March 2024

92,76,015 75,23,A3

_ 92,76,O15 75,23,643

31 March 2025 31 March 2024
7,27,026

6,24,497

45,03,890

35,66,359

1,73,00,402

9,5439,aO7

69,4s,699

2,47,53,799

24,33,279

2,02,22,774 _ 72,96,1t,924

31 March 2025 31 March 2024

1,35,000

4

5

5

7

Loans and advances from other parties

Total outstanding dues of micro, small and medium
enterprises

Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro,
small and medium enterprises

I Long-term borrowings

e Payables

I Trade payables

Short-term provisions
Provision for lncome Tax

Long-term borrowlnSs
Unsecured

Customer Advances

Revenue Pending Recognition
Total Other current liabilities

Other current liabilities
Statutory Dues payab,e

Salaries/lncentives payable

Other payables

(
?ip

2,fi,514

1.3S-mn



stLvER oax vtlt.All [rP
Nor.r iomtnS p.n ot d|. Etl.nd.t St r.rrnE ioi dr. V.lr.ndrd, 3ln Mardr, 2oil5

a ProF.ty, Phrr.nd Equtptl.nr

For FY 2m+z'
Grorr Bh.l Depr..l.tlor Net Bloct

oltulm24
Mdition Dcdudion

3!$lm2s otto|lb24
tor th. Huctlor

3!Bla2s sllOtlzt?s
Honda City 7,78,726

29,61,4
7,23,726

29,614
3,8,327

25,776
57,m
1,535

4,O5,387

27,31!
3,23,339

2,303

Tot.l 7,Sa34L 7,58,9L 3,7a,LO3 5E,595 4,32,594 ?,25,s2

Fo. fl m23-24
cro3s th.k O€p...l.tlon N.t Blocl

orto.li23
Addition

3ttBlma ol04lm23
for th!

3uBlAA 3Ll03l2o2a
Honda City 7,2A,726

29,614
7,21!,725

29,614
2,81,198

23,2L7
67,18

2,559

3,4,327
25,776

3,80,399

3,438

Tot l 7,54,!!41 7,sa31l 3,04,415 69,684 3,74,LO3 3,4+87

ln Ar.

0

c

Ti^

o
sp eaunde16bad

cg.No.
15353S

d Acc



srwER OAK V|U.AS U.P
Not€s forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended, 3tst March, 2025

(Amount in Rs.)

N

m
01

Secundeaa

31 March 2025 31 March 2024
1,,52,05 ,824 7,52,05,824
1,52,05,824 1,52,05,824

31 March 2025 31 March 2024
3,70,OOO 3,55,000
3,70,000 3,s5,000

3l March 2025 31 March 2024
2,6a,@2

43,52,242

28,59,209

39,12,545

7,72,247

48,02,462

t,13,92,619 49,74,703

31 March 2024
9,67,74,293

7,s3,23A47

2,43,50,o30

8,01,83,057

7,55,37,s34

5,96,46,29A
8,71,47,7LO 9,61,74,291

31 March 2025 31 March 2024

41,10,045 1,02,05,605
41,10,045 1,02,05,@5

3l March 2025 31 March 2024

2,s9,747

3,5s,256
77,620

7,O8,420
5,,4,997 _1,26,MO

31 March 2024
u,76,222

11

9

13

74

15

Other nonturrent assets
Security Deposits
Total other non-current other assets

Short Term Loans and Advances
Advances to Employees

Advances for Vendors and Contrdctors
Adyances to Suppliers

Other Advances

lnventoriee

Opening Work-in-progress (t)

Add: Construction Cost incurred during the year
Less: Cost recognised during the year
Oosing Work.in-progrgs

Other curent assets

Balance with Revenue Authorities

uiva lentshEqand CasCas

Cash and Bank Balances

Total

otal

Trade receivables

Secured Considered good
Unsecured Considered good

On Current Accounts

Cash on hand

Total

Non-current investm€{rts

lnvestments in property

4,16,222 60,35,9s8

(
') 14

o

C

t

31 March 2025

31 March 2025

60,36,958

10

t2



SILVER OAK VILI.AS LLP
Not6 formirI prrt of t rG Financial Statemcnts for the year ende4 3lst Mardt, 2025

ount in Rs.)
31 March 2025 31 Ma.cfi 2024

2,6a,75,797
99,694

6,27,61,205

2,69,ls.491 6,21,61.20S

31 M.rch 2025 3l March 2024

1.3,700

13,700 9,64,441

31 March 2025 31 Mardr 2024
3s,34804
98,14,488
19,74,755

2,77,O2,299

4,36,57,856
4,77 37A

7,56,17,534

31 March 2025 31 Mar.h 2024
9,67,74,293

7,53,23,447

2,43,s0,030

4,77,47,770

8,01,&1,057

7 ,s6,37 ,s34 
.

5,96,6,29a
9,51,74,293

90,26,583 (1sg,e1236)

31 March 2025 31 M.rch 2024
1,20,m0

86,300

4,52,241
1,34836

t7,777
2,06,300 _ 9,98,788

3l Ma..h 2025 31 March 2024
514
413 639
927 639

31 March 2025 31 March 2024
15,35,691

t4,730

23A,U4
20,s19

125

1,098

10,000
3,50,000

20,238
80,m0

2,58,g)9

6,42,69
5,33,355
1,16,983

1,8m
2,O7,@O

1"13,404

77,80

7t

21

22

18

19

20

Revenue Recognised as per pOCM

Other Operating Revenue
Total

Construction Cost lncurned duri.t the yea,
Purchases of Material
Labour Charges
Other Direct Expens€

Ch.ng€6 h lnventoties of Work-in-progress
Opening Work-in-progress (t)

Add: Construction Cost incrrrred during the year

Less: Cost recognised duringthe year
Closing Work-in-p.ogress (fl )
Total (l-tl)

Emdoyec benefits €xpense
salaries, wages, bonus and other allowances
Gratuity Expenses
Staff wetfare expenses

Finance .osts
lnterest on Unsecured Loans
Bank Charges
Total

Other Exp€nses
Bad debts Written off
Community Development Expenses
Donation
lnsurance
Legal Sewices

Promotional expenses
Rates and Taxes
Registration Services
Rent
Repairs and maintenance
Statutory lnterest & penalities

Revenue from Opel-3tiolls

Total

Total

Odrer income
lnterest lncome
Registration Charges
Total

office Expenses
Office Maintainence
Professional Services

24,76,757 _ 24,12,545

ll t

[(*
\\e.\\

fi\.ieg
't5

\ secunueraoao / F/

a>

\
tD

9,64,447

I t,s3.2},447

7,259
70,296

5,83,004
2,7s,557

31,538



SILVER OAX VILTAS LLP
Notes forming part of the Financial Statements for the year ended, 3lst March, 2025

23 Other Disclosures

(0

(Amount in Rs.)

The figures of previous year ha
classification.

herever necessary to conform to the current

Disclosure of Revenue and Cost as p€r POCM
The percentage of work compreted under the project upto 31-3-2025 is 96.18% Which is determined withreference to the proportion of project cost incurred for work performeJupto Barance sheet date bear tothe estimated totar cost of project. The detairs of revenue ,".rr",."r ]"i 

""r, 
recognized accordinSry is as

(ii)

(ii0

(iv)

(v)

(vi)

(vii)

The firm does not have any contingent liabilities as on 31st March 2025,
The firm does not have any Gpital Commitments as on 31st March 2025.

The firm has not received any intimation from 'suppriers' regarding their status MrcRo, 5MALL, MEDTUMENTERPRISES Deveropment Act 2006 and hence discrosures, ,t"""t i"r"o* a ,r," a mounts unpa id as at theyearend together with interest payable / paid as required und", ,f,"Oo i"l, n", Oeen given.
The balances standing as on 31st March 2025 to the debit and credit of a, accounts are subject torespective confirmation_

ln accordance with the Guidance Note on Accounting for csr issued by rcAr, Gsr corected from customershas not been included in the sales revenue and Gsr paid on purchases has not been added to purchases.Further' the Gsr output on sares and Gsr input on purchases is considerJ as gatance sheet item and is notincluded in the profit and loss account. This has therefore no irp"o on Oroti o|. foss for the year.

Expenses not supported by externar evidences as taken as certified and authenticated by the management.

ffi.

1535

(
1.14

Padiculars
FY 2023-24Estimated Cost

3A,25,67,200 38,83 7 5,200

Cost incurred du the year 7,53,23,447 7,56,37 33Cumulative cost
35 79,5 35,2 3,546POCM%

96.780A 90.80%

nReve eu n dized riurecog the rng yea 2,68,75,797 6,27,67,205Cumulative Revenue nized 30,78,45,998 28,70,30,207

5Co t izedn duri.ecog the fng yea 2,43,50,030 5,96,46,298Cumu tia Cost zedrecognt 28,08,O9,285

G ross Profit n ized udrecog fl the arng 24,65,757 25,!4,907Cu mu lative Gross IEprofit n izedcog 2,70,36,773 2,45,70,946

Opening Wp
9,67,74,292 8,01,83,0s7Closing WtP
8,77,47,7tO 9,57,74,292

Re nue Pendi fo Rerng itioncogn 1,13,O0,402 2,47,53,79A

(vii)

ecunde

been re-grou
yea r

FY 202+25

25,U,59,255

r!o.


